



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4857/2024**

**M/S SAFE ELECTRONICS INDIA PVT. LTD. THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR MR. PARAMVIR SINGH** Petitioner

Through: **Mr. A. K. Babbar, Mr. Surender
Kumar, Mr. B. K. Tripathi, Mr. Atul
Babbar & Mr. Rahul Chauhan,
Advocates.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ajay Jain, SPC with Ms. Krishna
Sharma, Mr. Bijay Lakshmi & Mr.
M. N. Mishra, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Anurag Ojha, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr. Subham Kumar,
Advocate for R-3 & 4.
Mr. Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC for R-5,
6 & 7.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **03.04.2024**

CM APPL. 19862/2024 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 4857/2024 & CM APPL. 19863/2024 (stay)

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by learned counsel appearing for respondents.

W.P.(C) 4857/2024

page 1 of 2



3. List on 13.08.2024 alongwith WP (C) 2463/2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 3, 2024/SK

W.P.(C) 4857/2024

page 1 of 2