



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 4857/2024 and CM APPL.19863/2024
M/S SAFE ELECTRONICS INDIA PVT. LTD. THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR MR. PARAMVIR SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Babbar, Mr. B.K. Tripathi,
Mr. Atul Babbar and Mr. Rahul
Chauhan, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Jain, Mr. Krishna Sharma,
Mr. Vikram Singh, Mr. Bijay
Lakshmi, Mr. M.N. Mishra, Mr.
Shreya Jain and Mr. Manoj Gautam,
Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC and Mr.
Nishant Sharma, Advs. for UOI.
Mr. Anurag Ojha, Sr. SC along with
Mr. Subham Kumar, Adv. for R-3 and
4.
Mr. Rajeev Aggarwal, SSc, Mr.
Shubham Goel, Mr. Mayank Kamra,
Advs. for R-5, 6 and 7.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **11.09.2024**

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 01.10.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 11, 2024/cl