



\$~28 to 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2463/2024, CM APPL. 10115/2024
SAFE ELECTRONICS INDIA PVT. LTD. THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR MR. PARAMVIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.A.K.Babbar, Mr.Surinder,
Mr.Atul Babbar, Mr.Rahul
Chopra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH, SECRETARY & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv. for
UOI.

Mr. Ajay Jain, Mr.Krishna
Sharma, Mr.Vikrant singh,
Mr.Harshit Batra, Mr.Manoj
Gautam and Mr.M.N.Mishra,
Advocates

29

+ W.P.(C) 3199/2024 & CM APPL. 13152/2024
SAFE ELECTRONICS INDIA PVT. LTD. THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR MR. PARAMVIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.A.K.Babbar, Mr.Surinder,
Mr.Atul Babbar, Mr.Rahul
Chopra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv. for
UOI.

Mr.Ajay Jain, Mr.Krishna
Sharma, Mr.Vikrant singh,
Mr.Harshit Batra, Mr.Manoj
Gautam and Mr.M.N.Mishra,
Advocates

30



+ W.P.(C) 3213/2024 & CM APPL. 13192/2024
SAFE ELECTRONICS INDIA PVT. LTD. THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR MR. PARAMVIR SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr.A.K.Babbar, Mr.Surinder,
Mr.Atul Babbar, Mr.Rahul
Chopra, Advocates.
versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv. for
UOI.
Mr. Ajay Jain, Mr.Krishna
Sharma, Mr.Vikrant singh,
Mr.Harshit Batra, Mr.Manoj
Gautam and Mr.M.N.Mishra,
Advocates

31

+ W.P.(C) 3235/2024 & CM APPL. 13369/2024
SAFE ELECTRONICS INDIA PVT. LTD. THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR MR. PARAMVIR SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr.A.K.Babbar, Mr.Surinder,
Mr.Atul Babbar, Mr.Rahul
Chopra, Advocates.
versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.
.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv. for
UOI.
Mr. Ajay Jain, Mr.Krishna
Sharma, Mr.Vikrant singh,
Mr.Harshit Batra, Mr.Manoj
Gautam and Mr.M.N.Mishra,
Advocates

32

+ W.P.(C) 4857/2024 & CM APPL. 19863/2024
M/S SAFE ELECTRONICS INDIA PVT. LTD. THROUGH



ITS DIRECTOR MR. PARAMVIR SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr.A.K.Babbar, Mr.Surinder,
Mr.Atul Babbar, Mr.Rahul
Chopra, Advocates.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv. for
UOI.
Mr. Ajay Jain, Mr.Krishna
Sharma, Mr.Vikrant singh,
Mr.Harshit Batra, Mr.Manoj
Gautam and Mr.M.N.Mishra,
Advocates
Mr.Anurag Ojha, Sr.SC with
Mr.Subham, Advocate for R-3
and 4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
% **01.10.2024**

Since parties are yet to complete pleadings, let these matters be posted before the concerned Joint Registrar on 18.11.2024, for completion of pleadings.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

OCTOBER 1, 2024/VLD