



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4857/2024, CM APPL. 19863/2024**
M/S SAFE ELECTRONICS INDIA PVT. LTD. THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR MR. PARAMVIR SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr.A.K.Babbar, Mr.Surendra Kumar
and Mr.B.K. Tripathi, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr.Ajay Jain, Mr.Bijay Laxmi and
Mr.Manoj, Advocates for R-1
Mr.Rajesh Gogna, Mr.Nipun Jain and
Ms.Priya Singh, Advocates for CBIC
Mr.Anurag Ojha, Sr. SC for R-3 & 4
Mr.Mayank Kamra, proxy counsel for
Mr.Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC for R-5 to
7

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

18.11.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent nos. 1 to 4. Let rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks as prayed for.

Let counter affidavit on behalf of other respondents be filed within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter as prayed for.

List on 04.04.2025.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 18, 2024/sk